D 80-23
D100-13

moN SR O AT B

F

1A

DIESEL PILE HAMMER

= M B
SPARE PARTS LIST

bl ARA
SHANGHAI JINTAI CO, LTD
Eod L AL M)
SHANGHAI ENGINEERING MACHINERY WORKS







Fs
NO.

1?

zl

si

10
11
12
13

14

15

H 5
PARTS—NO.

137. 00

138. 00

137. 01. 0O

138. 01. 00

137. OZ. 00

138. 02. 00

137. 03. 00

137. 05. 00

137. 06. 00

136. 07. 00

137. 08. 00

137.09. 00

138. 0%. 00

137.10. 00

137.11. 00

137.12.00

137.14. 00

137.15. 00

137. 16. 00

137.00—1

#F

DESCRIPTION

D80—23 % MIT  Diesel pile hammer DB0—23

HEEE

Dio0—13 %M Diesel pile hammer D100=-—13

{THEHE

T ML A
(LS8 3 5D
Bitad i858
(3
2 h L
(R 5 )
A0 L A
(%5
e A
(131D
RN
(W5 15 30
FEFER
(S 17 3D
4 i AL
(R 19 T
T i 3 AR,
(4521 )
LEELR
(21 )
L& W
(RE 21 3D
ERREE
(R 23 T
bl
(R 25 31D
09 1 R
CILEE 27 W)
SHEK

L 3o
TR 2 i
(R 29 7D
A it

Cylinder lower part cpl.
Page 3

Cylinder lower Part cpl.
Page 3

Fuel injection device.

Page 5

Fuel injection device.

Page 5

Cylinder upper part cpl.
Page 13

Trip gear cpl.

Page 15

Set connecting parts epl.
Page 17

Lube pump epl.

Page 19

Impact block cpl.

Page 21

Striking weight (piston)epl.
Page 21

Striking weight {pistonJepl.
Page 21

Transport protecting Kit epl.
Page 23

Fuel line/breather line cpl.
Page 25

Lube line with connecting
parts epl. Page 27

Guide clamp

Guide gid

Tool box cpl.

Page 29

inner damping ring.

B OE & =
QTY Order—No.

1

108841

103960

21446

103962

66947

103959

(1039641

109840

41823

41945

108306

108453

1060852

103949

109844

41950

108854

66917

21445




103962



G2l
NO.

@ ot s3 N e G B e

ot
o

10"
1
1z*
13
14
13
16°
17
18

" 8
PARTS—NO.

137. 01. 00
138. 01. 00
137. 01. 01
137.01.01—3
135.01. 00—4
1B10G0—77
135. 01. 00—2
137.01. 00—2
135. 02. 00—29
135.01.02—2
135. 01. 02. 02A
136.01.00—2
138.01.00—2
136. 01. 01—4
138. 01. 03
137. 01. 02A
137. 01. 00—1
137.01.01—2
135. 06.00—2
137.01.02—1
136. 01.00—2

& ¥

DESCRIPTION
THE S Cylinder lower part cpl.
T LA Cylinder lower part cpl.
T eylinder lower part
Hi#E W EE MI6 54 threaded insert M362 54
W R3/8 plug serew R3/8"
BB MI8X1.5 plug scrw M1EX1. 5
HhiE Al8x22 sealing ring ALEX 22
WEM20X1.5 plug screw M20X 1.5
g eealing ring AZ202 24
Rk reducer
FLtnhMg M10%1  grease nipple M10x1
e reduced screw M36
A reduced screw M36
S AR dowel pin
Do FF thick ring
pu3 iy cylinder end ring 2 piece cpl.
iR th rubber ring 2 piece
i cylinder sleeve{on request)
iy 30, FE L reduced screw
o 15 ring 2 piece

LA

reduced screw

R & 9

aQTyY

1
1

24

L= ™ ]

16
38

B e B B

Order—No.

21446
108453
109865
93233
83235
91460
90002
92016
92031
22952
90791
20038
103497
94281
122473
21451
21455

20174
21456
20038







Fe H ¥ % ¥ B WK 5

NO. PARTS—NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Order—No.
—  137.02.00 PmEER Fuel injection device. 1 66948
—'  138.02.00 TN Fuel injection device. 1 103964
1 135. 02. 00—1 e A8 22 sealing ring A18X 22 2 0002
2 IB1001—77 WE MI1BX1.5 plug screw M18X 1.5 2 93055
3 135. 02. 00—3 4 [ 0 =t push cap 1 62124
4 135. 02. 00—4 WHER 0.3 adjusting washer8. 2> 19. X 1 97332
0.3
5 135. 02. 00—5 HY#EK 0.5 adjusting washer8. 23 19. 8 1 97333
0.5
6 135. 02. 00— 6 WFENE 0.6 adjusting washer8. 2 18. 8 1 97334
0.6
7 135. 02.00—7 WHEH 0.4 adjusting washer8. 2 19. 8§ X 1 97348
0. 4
135. 02. 00—8 E#% pressure spring 14. 5X 34X 1 1 22046
135. 02. 00—9 EH push rod 1 62126
10  GBET9—T6 MYEMEH 6X40  dowel pin 6X40 1 50150
11 135.02.00—10 EfeE screen pin 1 22049
12 135. 02. 00—11 E# pressure spring 5. 5X 20X 1.2 1 22044
13 135. 02. 00—12 OFEM22x3 round sealing ring 22X 3 1 91296
14 135.02.00—13 B cam 1 22052
15  135.02.00—14 L cam 1 22051
16  135.02.00—15 o spring 1 22245
17 135.02.00—16 i pin 1 22043
18 135.02.00—17 FE M H pump lever 1 41869
19 135.02.00—18 £k | swivel spring 1 22062
20 135.02.00—19 OEM 3525 round sealing ring 35X 2.5 1 92996
21 135. 02. 00—20 E#% Pressure spring 1 22060
22 135. 02. 00—21 L e spring retaining collar 1 22058
23 135.02.00—22 il = B 4T PR conical ring 2 piece 1 22059
24 135.02.00—23 SAHE guide sleeve 1 43287
25  135.02 00—24 2 {ir holder ring 1 43994
26  135.02.00—25 MAEMEW 2880  dowel pin 28X 80 4 94315
27 135.02.00—29 B secling ring A20X 24 1 92031
28 GBsS782—86 W B M8x50 locking screw M8 50 1 93456
29 135.02.00—31 Rims protecting cap 2 93236
30 135.02.01 o 5 R Switch shaft 1 43308
31 137.02.01 DB0—23 HEMER Pump element cpl. for D80 — 1 67207
23






ar

41

42

43

138. 02. 01

135.02.03—1
135. 02.03—2
135.02.03—3
135. 02. 04
135. 02.05
GB879—76
GB879—176
135.02.11
135. 02. 02

135.02. 06

135.02.09

135.02.10

Doo—13 BEEM A

i,
OFM42X3
OBE4TX2.5
OEM 40x2.5
RERLEM
Fk B

UMM 628
WM 540

#am

-5 3°1 4
(R¥ 9T
&N e R

(R
R il R R
(RETD
N
(LB o)

Pump element epl. for D100—
13

round sealing ring 423
round sealing ring 47X 2.5
round sealing ring 40X 2. 5
Rope disc cpl.

Pump body cpl.

dowel pin 6§28
dowel pin 5X 40
regulation rope

Pump cover epl.

Page 9

Check — non — return valve
cpl.

Page 9

Suction valve epl.

Page 9

Stop valve cpl.

Page ¢

e = T =

14655

95933
96080
91339
22040
43289
90137
90155
17546
43291

60827

41863

41868




=

23
21
24
25/21 /!
26

22 ¢
-
.



Fe
NO.

(= R T ]

-]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21

23
24
25
26
27
28

W &
PARTS—NO.

135. 02. 02
135. 02, 02—2
135.02.02—3
135. 02. 02. 01
GBET9—T6
135. 02. 06

135. 02. 06—1
135. 02. 06—2
135. 02. 06—3
135. 02. 06—4
135. 02. 06—5
135. 02. 10
135. 02. 10—1
135.02.10—2
135.02. 10—3
135.02.10—4
135. 02. 10—5
135. 02. 10—6
135. 02. 10—7
GBBI3I—T6
GB30g—64
135. 02.09
135.02.09—1
135.02.09—2
135.02. 09—3
135. 02. 06—4
135. 02. 09—5
135-02.09—6

& ¥
DESCRIPTION

HELR Pump cover cpl.

/] ring

1EEh stop pin

ik stop

WAEMAES 1032 dowel pin 10X 32

£ el 8 L Check — non — return valve

epl.

1 e housing

(L valve piston

3% - § pressute spring

#% screw

TEEES ring type nipple

&) ik ) 2 Stop valve cpl.

B valve

E#® pressure spring

OFEMEI1Zx3 round sealing ring 12X3

& threaded plug

HE pPressure spring

ORI sx3 round sealing ring8>3

i valve screw

LM 201 cirleip 20X 1

¥ 8. 731mm ball &8, 731mm

VR e ) . Suction valve cpl.

£ sleeve

E# pressure springT. 3X8X 0.7

iy washer

B threaded plug

BE washer

SR adjusting washer

10

w R = S

QTY

e

—

=

el ]

T o - T T S oI o S i Sy S S e

Order—MNo.
43201
22050
43307
22795
90231
BO83T

43297
43299
22034
60194
60195
41868
43138
43279
94316
22021
98929
91894
43130
95786
98511
41863
41861
22022
95294
41362
22023
191300




i



8
NO.

o =1 &h R A W B e

e e e
W = O

(=
=

B s

PARTS—NO.

136. 02. 02
136.02. 02—1
135.02. 07—2
135.02. 07—3
135-02. 07—4
135.02.07—5
135. 02, 07—7
135. 02. 00—26
135. 02. 00—27
135. 0Z. 00—28
135. 02. 00—32
135. 02. 00—33
137.11.02

137.11.01

b4 ¥
DESCRIPTION
L T Injection valve cpl.
T R injection valve body
BERR spring washer
s locking plate
s valve piston
B pressure spring
HEREy adjusting washer
g 220 threaded pipe joint
MM 2128 dowel pin 21X 28
B sealing
OB 17X1.5 round sealing ring 17X1. 5
LT hollow serew
8 M (920mm) high pressure hose
(920mm)
B R (285mm)  high pressure hose

{285mm)

12

O -
QTY Order—No.

B2 W D e 00 R DO A B G0 e e

104675
104676
64461
64460
63843
97569
97373
97038
95633
45647
97258

88633

98770

g






F5 "B = a # R & S

NO. PARTS—NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Order—No.
1 137.03. 00 b S AR Cylinder upper part cpl. 1 109840
2 136. 01. 01 —4 o (P e 4 dowel pin 8 94281
3 135.03. 00—1 )18 ratchet 2 17039
4 135. 03. 00—2 e % protection plug 1 96890
5 135.03.00—3 MIEME: S 1360  dowel pin 13X 60 2 90044
[ 135. 01. 02. 0ZA WL InMEME M10X1  grease nipple M10X1 [ 80791
7 135.03. 02 pUR L3 filter elbow 4 64403
8 135. 03. 03 “ZEET R Plug screw “Ather"cpl. 1 20651
9 135.03. 03—2 B chain link .exchangeable 3 2253
10 135.03.04 “ e o plug screw “oil” 1 17188
11 135. 03. 05 i e plug screw “Diesel™ 1 17186

14



15

25
oo
oo

10
26

11
16

© |o oo

LN

7@ o 00

Ay iy
o o N 8 o ©
o o O o

o, 0
o O \

//

~

\m\“‘:]

l’-‘j- e




Fs H % £ ¥ R %5 5

NO. PARTS—NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Order—No.
1 137. 05. 00 R Trip gear cpl. 1 41823
2 137. 05. 00—1 o sheave pin 1 41843
3 137. 05. 00—2 16 i £k carrier 1 41844
& 137.05.00—3 1R leaf spring 2 41850
5 137. 05. 00—4 i plate 1 41846
6 137. 05.00—5 2ahey pawl 1 41845
7 137. 05. 00—6 W shackle 2 41847
8 137. 05. 00—7 Eiih torsion spring 1 41851
9 137. 05. 00—§ L] shaft 1 41849
1o 137. 05, 00—9 L shaft 1 41841
11 137. 05. 00— 10 i joint bolt 1 98514
12 137.05.00—11 h shaft 2 41848
13 135. 06. 00—6 i M162C45 locking screw M16x45 8 95639
14  137.05.01—1 Bk guide body. 1 22984
15 137.05.01—2 o sleeve 2 22986
18 137.05.01—3 e sleeve 2 22987
17 137.05.02 P i 42 rope guard 1 41842
18  137.05.03 gl Rope pulley epl. 2 41839
19 137. 05. 04 B lever 1 41831
20 137.05.05 REHTH pawl lever 1 41824
21 GB91—86 O 10x120 split pin 10120 1 16802
22 135.01.02.02—1A T3 MMBE M10X1 grease nipple M10X 1 2 90791
23 GBBT9—E6 BEAEM RS 16100  dowel pin 163100 2 90337
24 GBB79—86 Pyt B 10100 dowel pin 10X 100 2 91410
25  GBA94.1—86 MYEN I 60X 2 circlip 60X 2 6 90260
26 GBI1—@g6 FFOH 10280 split pin 10X 80 2 90638
27 137. 05. 06 i & Flange cpl. 1 41835
28 GBT0—76 BET 12230 eylinder screw M123 30 12 91395
29  GB893.1—86 HYEE 160 circlip 160 2 98905
30 GB278—64 bR 60218 bearing 60218 4 98904

16




J/ |
S T




% H % £ #* R & 9

NO. PARTS—NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Order—No.
1 137. 06. 00 K& Set connecting parts cpl. 1 41945
2 136. 01. 00—2 W4T M35 screw M36 18 20038
3 135. 06. 00—1 T M16 stud bolt M16 10 20189
4 135. 06. 00—5 W8 M6 locking nut M16 10 94722
5 135. 06. 00—6 Wi M16X 45 locking screw M16X 45 16 95639
*  136.01.01—4 L Bed id dowel pin 8 o428
#  136.01.00—2 B T(AFSMEE screw (for guide clamps with 12 20038
ATAEMESE cylinder lower part)
»  GB5782—86 W# M24 X 240 (B reduced screw M24 X 240(for 8
FRARMEERY guide gibs with trip gear)
b= %: 3]

B "N AT RS,

18



19




9
NO.

e B =1 g N o W b e

[ e et e T T o TR S S T
w03 =1 M Dn e 8 B e O

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
a2
33

5

PARTS—NO.

1356. 07. 00

135. 07. 00—1
135. 07, 00—2
135.07. 00—3
135.07. 00—4
135.07. 00—5
135. 07. 00—5
135. 07. 00—7
135.07.00—8
135.07.00—9
135. 07. 00— 10
135. 07, 60—11
135.07.00—12
GB70—7T6

135. 02. 00—25
135.02. 00—31
135.07.01
135.07.01—3
135.07. 01—4
135- 02. 00—12
135.07. 02
135.07.02—1
135.07.02—2
135.07.02—3
135.07.03
135.07.03—1
135.07.03—2
135.07.03—3
135.07.03—4
135. 07. 03—5
135. 07. 03—6
135. 07.03—7
GB308—64
135.07.04—1
135. 02. 00— 29

# i3
DESCRIFPTION
i E Lube pump cpl.
i pin
HE sleeve
L drei s adaptor (tube to thread)
% pressure spring
wE plug screw
ERELFF pump lever
¥ pump body
1% pressure spring
=]l ring
8 pressure spring
71, washer
oE plug screw R1"
6T M8 35 screw M8 X 35
MYEMEEH 2880  dowel pin 28X B0
Fira protecting cap
HEMEAL Cylinder epl.
OE®HHM 3023 round sealing ring 303
OERSim 263 round sealing ring 26%3
OJE®3 M 22X2  round sealing ring 22X 2
SR Piston cpl.
1 piston
O ZiRESt M round sealing ring
£l ] slide ring
i 7l . A Pressure valve cpl.
gk ring type nipple
rsid 4o hollow schrew
YR sealing ring
L Eagi 2N adaptor (tube to thread)
WE threaded plug
i3 | pressure spring
O s round sealing ring 82
WE D6 ball &6
o plug screw
o sealing ring

R & %

QTY

o o B B OB OB R OB} OB OB O 00 B B B B BS BI B B3 B BS B3 B BS

—
(=]

o oo m S v

Order —HMo.

108306
22082
22090
67290
150479
108307
22081
108315
22089
67283
97325
67282
91976
90937
84315
93236
67279
92952
91357
91296
67284
67285
97236
97326
108317
97949
97948
91417
108319
104679
190005
97855
90307
108316
92031



103949

108493

|




[

= W

BH £
PARTS—NO.

137.08.00
137. 08. 00—1
137.08.00—2
137.09. 00
138. 09. 00
137. 08. 001

138. 09. 00—1

137.09. 00—2

TEELR
TiEE

% HEF
LiEES W
Nty 3-3.4
LE®
(D80—23)
LEE
(D100—13)
B 43

DESCRIPTION

Impact block cpl.

impact block

piston ring

Striking weight (piston)epl.
Striking weight (piston)cpl.
striking weight{piston)

for DEO—23

striking weight (piston)

for D100—13

catch piston ring

R & 5

Order—No.
108453
108494
21439
109852
103949
109853

103499

21443






Fe " = £ ¥ R & %

NO. PARTS—NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Order—No.
1 137.10. 00 EWRIER Transport protecting cpl. 1 109844
2 136. 10. 01. 01 TRl securing clamp 1 41915
3 135. 06. 00—4 M A dowel pin 40X 75 1 95195
4 135. 06. 00—2 e reduced screw M24 1 20174
5 137.10.03 BHENAEE Exhaust cover cpl. 4 43237
6 137.10.03. 01 2in cover 4 43234
7 135. 10. 04. 02 L 13580 Screw cpl. 4 20076
8 135. 10. 04—1 E* pressure spring 4 20082
9 GB&79—76 MBS 5x50  dowel pin5 x50 4 90061
10 GB879—76 PR 3x20 dowe] pin3 X 20 4 91144
11 137.10.02 Batoditia Cylinder slot cover cpl. 1 109845
12 135.10.02—2 +FiEF star handle 1 96200
13 137.10.02. 02 REWT tommy screw 1 41835
14  GB879—79 PReE M 6 60 dowel pin 6 60 1 S0160
15  135.10.00—1 T2 M42X3 locking screw M42<3 2 105787
16 137.10.01 m & protecting cap- 1 41940




Ji

]




s B 5 ] ¥ " R @& S

NO. PARTS—NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Order—No.
- 137.11. 00 A i Fuel line/breather line cpl. 1 415950
1 135.11. 02 % 0.275m hose 0. 275m long 2 96504
2 MNo.o B s/8"—1" hose clipe 8 94299
3 135.11. 01 i 5 hose piece 2 95019
4 137.11.03—2 $H 0. 72m hose 0. 72m long 1 41951
5 137.11.03—1 3 1. 9m hose 1. 9m long 1 41952
g 137.11.03—3 BH 2. 19m hose 2. 19m long 1 41953
7 137.11. 03—4 £ clip 4 41981
8 GB5782—86 T MBX 12 locking screw M8 12 16 93412







F9
NO.

B DE =3 & 4N e W B

L = e I e I T O T — S Sy}
By = D B S0 =) oh LA W L B = S

B %

PARTS—NO.

137. 12. 00

137.12. 00—1
137.12. 00—2
137.12. 00—3
137-12. 00—¢
137.12. 00—5
137.12. 00—6
137.12. 00—7
137. 12. )—8&
137. 12. 009
137.12. 6:0—10
137-12.00—11
135 12. 00—1
135.12. 00—=7
GB5782—86
136.12. 00—1
135.07.03—1
135, 07. 03—2
135.07.03=3
137.12.01

No. ooo

No. 0

=1 #
DESCRIPTION
WA R Lube line with connecting
cpl.
B 0. 37m hose 0. 37m long
BE4E 0. 22m hose 0. 22m long
BEE Im hose 1m long
B 5. 24m hose 5. 24m long
x clip
B 0. 31m hose 0. 31m long
B 0. 45m hose 0. 45m long
.2 elip
EEH 4. 8m hose 4. 8m long
.3 elip
B 1. 65m hose 1. 65m long
ke clip
il piece
BEMSTMBX12  locking screw MBX12
B M hose 2 m long
ik ring type nipple
AT hallow serew
gt ] sealing ring
R 2. 5m hosse 2. 5m lony
WM 7/16"—5/8"  hose clip 7/16"—5/8"
B o/ —1" hose clipe 5/8"—1"

38

nE @ S

QTY Order—No.
1 109854
4 43328
2 41988
2 108862
1 43323
2 41965
] 41989
4 41987
L3 41982
1 105864
] 43478
2 109861
4 2932
& 94522

14 93412
1 98549
12 97949
12 47948
24 91417
1 98561
36 95115
2 94299




G
NO.

08 =3 o ©h s A B3 e

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

21

23

24

5

28
28

H
PARTS—NO.

137. 16. 00
137. 16. 01
135. 16. 02
135. 16. 03
135. 16. 04—1
135.16. 04—2
135. 16. 04—3
135. 16. 04—4
135. 16. 04—5

135.16. 04—6

135. 16. 04—7
135. 16. 05

2350—20/36
(DWN29)

GB825—76
GBET9—86
GBET9—86
GB&79—76
GB1102—T4

GBl1l1o2—74

GB5976 — 86
GB5976—86
JB718—65

JB718—&5

JB717—65
JB717—65
IB717—65
JBT17—85

& ¥

DESCRIPTION
THREMH Tools and accessories
AN Piston ring fitting band epl.
HENREEWEAR  Piston ring fitting pliers cpl.
L assembly plate
TR assembly plate
EiEE connecting plate
.23 bolt
&l pin sheave
WL 12/216 punch @12/@16
Wi/ a8 punch @4/ @8
L EF single—head spanner
TR tool box
BREME6X35m rope 35m long
JB 24 & 6> TOm rope 70m long
HREET ratchet spanner
BT MS6 ring screw M56
MAEMES 10x100  dowel pin 10X 100
FEEMEE 16100  dowel pin 16X 100
MYEMEEE 3 X 16 dowel pin 316
{HEM 6>37—32.5 cable wire
~170
e 6X37—19.5 cable wire
—170
3 22KT cable clamp
9 12KT cable clamp
L EF 3032 double ended open spanner

3032
WAEF 19x22 double ended open spanner
1922

BLETF 46 single ended open spanner 46
RIWF 27 single ended open spanner 27
L EE 17 single ended open spanner 17
RLEF 55 single ended open spanner 55
WIEET 2224 double ended ring spanner

2224

29

R = 5

QTy

e e - T T R . T S S

- BE B

o A B b

10
10

e

Order —Mo.

41812
16897
22700
22251
22252
22253
22259

93349
J90354

S0178
/93348

90890
1130
1129
90196

94285
91410
90357

98643

66920

90391

90655

00443

90184
90465
95071
90467
95834



135.16. 06

WP F R 22
W FHE 46
AAABIETFS
HAARF6
AAMRT 8
WAMERF 10
PARAERT 14
MAAETF 19
T = e 2
|

B % 180m]
e B

socket wrench SW22
socket wrench SW46
angled screw driver 5
angled screw driver 6
angled screw driver 8
angled screw driver 10
angled screw driver 14
angled screw driver 19
pliers A19

safety helmet

oil feeder

grease gun

30

Ll N I R T R -

80197
90199
20055
90862
90657
90469
90079
20194
20785
92133
90670
90795



